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GENERAL NOTES

|, GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD

THEMSELVES AITH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND NOTED ANY
DISCREPANCIES WITH THE REGUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,

2.EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIPY ALL DIMENSIONS AND
CONDITIONS AT THE JOB SITE RELATING TO THE WORK OF EACH TRADE.
NO ALLONANCE SHALL BE MADE FOR ANY EXTRA EXPENSE OR
EXTENSION OR TIME DIE TO CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE OR NESLIGENCE IN
COMPLETELY EXAMINNG THE JOBSITE.

3.GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL CHECK FLANS AGAINST STATE ¢ LOCAL

SHALL BE IN WITH ALL CONDITIONS,

LANS, RULES, REGULATIONS, AND ORDINANCES OF FEDERAL, STATE,
COUNTY, OR AUTHORITIES RELATING THERETO. NO WORK SHALL BEGIN AT
THE SITE UNTIL APPLICABLE APPROVALS AND REGUIRED FERMITS HAVE
BEEN OBTAINED COVERING SUCH NORK,

4.THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE INSTALLATION METHODS
CONFORM TO AFPLICABLE BUILDING CODES. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
ALL MATERIALS 1/ MANJFACTURER PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT OF
MATERIALS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODE

FAILIRE

REGUIREMENTS SHALL BE EROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF
THE ARCHITECT.

5.IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PLUMBING, MEGHANICAL, AND
ELEGTRICAL SUBGONTRAGTORS TO MEET OR EXGEED THE REGUIREMENTS
OF THE APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODES AND TO GOORDINATE THEIR
ORK WITH THE ARCHITEGTURAL DRANINGS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL NOTIPY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS. PERMITS TO BE PART
OF THE WORK.

6 GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES PROTECT THE PROPERTY

CHARGED TO THE PARTY RESPONSIELE FOR SAID DAMASE.
7.GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROTECT AND STORE ALL FIXTURES AND

REQUIRED BY ANY LOCAL CODES IN ADDITION TO ADEGUATE FIRE
INSURANCE, GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE, EMPLOYERS LIABILITY'
INSURANCE, AND WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION IN AN AMOUNT AND
CARRIER SATISFACTORY TO THE ONNER AND ENGINEER.

B.GENERAL CONTRAGTOR SHALL GOORDINATE WITH LOGAL UTILITIES FOR
WATER, DRAINAGE, GAS, HEATING, ELECTRICAL SERVICE, ETC. AS MAY BE
REGUIRED AND WHERE APPLICABLE.

4. THE CONTRAGTOR IS WHOLLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION
AND SCHEDULING OF THE WORK OF ALL SUBGONTRACTORS, CRAFTSMEN,
AND TRADESMEN REGUIRED T0 COMPLETE THE JOB ALL DRANINSS
SHALL BE FULLY COORDINATED BY CONTRAGTOR. TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS, LOCATE DEPRESSED 5LABS, SLOPES, DRAINS, OUTLETS,
RECESSES, REINFORCING, BOLT SETTINGS, SLEEVES, ETC.

10. ALL CONSTRUGTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD PRACTICE
AND THE 2015 NEW JERSEY INTERNATIONAL BULDING CODE.

Il NHERE THE CONTRAGT, NOTES, OR DRANINGS GALL FOR WORK OF A
MORE STRINGENT NATURE THAN THAT REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING CODE
OR OTHER DEPARTMENT(S) HAVING LRISDICTION OVER THE WORK, THE
WORK OF THE MOST STRINGENT NATURE CALLED FOR BY THE CONTRACT,
CONSTRUCTION NOTES, OR DRANINGS SHALL BE FLRNISHED IN AL
CASES.

12, THESE ARCHTECTURAL DRANINGS AND ALL CONSTRUGTION NOTES ARE
COMPLEMENTARY, AND WHAT 15 CALLED FOR BY EITHER WILL BE
BINDING AS IF CALLED FOR BY ALL. ANY WORK SHORN OR REFERRED
TO ON ANY ONE SET OF DRANINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS THOUGH
SHONN ON ALL DRAANGS.

18, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARGHITEGT IMMEDIATELY IF THEY
CANNOT COMPLY WITH ALL REGUIREMENTS CALLED FOR ON THE
DRANINGS.

14._THE GENERAL GONTRAGTOR SHALL. SUBMIT CUT SHEETS, PRODUGT
DATA, AND SAMPLES OF EACH OF THE ITEMS LISTED BELOW FOR
APPROVAL BY ENGINEER , PRIOR TO ORDERING AND INSTALLING.

a.ALL FINISHES (NOT LIMITED TO PAINT, FLOORING FINISHES, WAL
BASE, PLASTIC LAMINATE, 50LID SURFACE, CEILING TILE, GLASS,
ETC), LIGHT FIXTURES, HVAG DEVICES, PLUMBING FIXTURES AND
AGCESBORIES, APPLIANGES, SIGNAGE, LIFE SAFETY DEVIGES, DOOR
HARDWARE
1B._THE GONTRAGTOR SHALL SUBMIT SAMPLES OF FINISH MATERIALS TO
ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THE CONTRAGTOR
SHALL BE WHOLLY LIABLE IF THEY FAIL TO DO SO; NHETHER FINISHES
ARE SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS OR NOT. GONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE (3)
THREE SAMPLES OF FINISH MATERIALS TO ENSINEER FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR MATERIALS INSTALLED.

16._THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARGHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
DISCREPANGIES OR OMISSIONS BETAEEN THE DRANINGS, NOTES, AND
FIELD CONDITIONS, AND REGUEST CLARIFICATION BEFORE COMMENCING
WORK.

SYMBOLS
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&
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IT.THE GENERAL GONTRACTOR, SUBCONTRAGTORS, AND ANY OTHER
GONTRACTORS INVOLVED IN THE PROJECT SHALL TAKE NOTE THAT ANY
GOSTS DUE TO DEFEGTIVE AND/OR ILL-TIMED WNORK AS A RESULT OF,
BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INFERIOR NORKMANSHIP OR MATERIALS AND/OR
IMPROPER SCHEDULING OR DELINGUENT ORDERING, SHALL BE BORNE BY
THE GONTRAGTOR.

18 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL RUBBISH AND WASTE
MATERIALS OF THEIR OAN AND THEIR SUBCONTRAGTORS WORK FROM.
THE JOBSITE DALY.

19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE STRICT DUST CONTAINMENT
CONTROL TO PREVENT DIRT/DUST FROM LEAVING THE JOBSITE.

20 THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL VERIFY SIZE, LOGATION, ELEGTRICAL
REGUIREMENTS, AND CHARAGTERISTICS OF AL WORK AND/OR
EGUIPMENT SUPPLIED BY THE OMNER OR 'OTHERS' PRIOR TO START OF
RELATED NORK.

21, PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE TO BE PROVIDED AS PER NFPA

OF ALL FULL STATIONS, SMOKE/CAREON MONOXIDE DETECTORS, FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS, ETC. ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY LICENEED N FIRE
PROTECTION ENGINEER. ALL LIFE-SAFETY SYSTEMS ARE TO BE A PER
APPLICABLE FIRE PREVENTION CODE,

22, CONTRACT CLOBE-OUT SHALL OCCUR FOLLONING SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION INSPECTION AND REFORT AND PUNCH LIST; PUNCH LIST
RELATED TEMS SHALL BE CORRECTED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
MAINTENANGE AND WARRANTY MANUALS, RELEASE OF LIENS, AND
RECORD DRANINGS ALONG WITH THEIR FINAL PAYMENT APPLICATION,

23.ALL EXISTING BUILDING SHELL CONSTRICTION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION
OR ITEMS INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR, IN ADDITION To BEING
AVPLY PROTECTED THROUSHOUT THE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL
BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED TO THE SATISFAGTION OF THE ORNER.

24.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL RELATED TRANSPORTATION
GHARGES ON ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPVENT TO THE FOINT OF USE AND
SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR ALL UNLOADING, GHECKING, AND STORING
OF SAME IN GONNEGTION IAITH THE GONTRAGT.

25. ALL CLAIMS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITINS
FOR REVIEW BY ENSINEER AND SHALL INCLUDE A COMPLETE
DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK, MATERIALS USED, AREA OF THE WORK, AND
AUTHORIZATION UNDER WHICH THE WORK 15 BEING PERFORMED. TOTAL.

GOST OF WORK INGLLDING MATERIAL LABOR AND
MARK-UP SHALL BE INGLUDED.

26.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE
TO THE OANER INDICATING PHASING OF WORK FROM MOBILIZATION
THROUGH SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION AND FLNCH LIST OF WORK.

27, ALL WORK LISTED, SHOAN OR IMPLIED ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,
OR REGUIRED TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION OF WORK, SHALL BE
SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

28.ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE WARRANTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FOR A FERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM ACCEPTANCE OF
PROLECT/COMPLETION OF PUNCH LIST ITEMS BY THE OWNER, UNLESS.
NOTED OTHERAISE.

29, ALL MATERIALS AND SHALL BE
PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROJECT BY THE
OPNER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERNISE.

B0.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING, BRACING, HANSERS, OR
OTHER SUPPORT FOR FIXTURES, EGUIPMENT, CABINETRY, ETC. AS
REQUIRED,

5I_DO NOT SCALE DRANINGS, DIVENSIONS GOVERN LARSE SCALE
DETAILS GOVERN OVER SMALLER SCALE DETAILS, NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN
CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CLARIFICATIONS BEFORE
PROCEEDING AITH NORK.

52.NO SUBSTITUTIONS OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED
UNLES5 FIRST APPROVED BY THE OWNER IN WRITING.

3. AT TIME OF BID SUBMITTAL, THE GENERAL
ADVISENDENTIFY IN ARITING ANY SPEGIFIED MATERIALS OR EGUIPMENT
IWHICH ARE EITHER INAVAILABLE OR WILL CAUSE DELAY IN COMPLETION
OF GONSTRUGTION.

34.REVISIONS TO HORK REQUIRED BY LOCAL GOVERNING AUTHORITIES
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO ATTENTION OF OWNER AND ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROGEEDING.

35. ANY PROPOSED REVISIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN FORM OF MRITTEN
GHANSE ORDER TO BE APPROVED AND AUTHORIZED BY OWNER PRIOR
TO START OF PROPOSED NORK.

36.FRIOR TO ACCEPTANCE BY OMNER, THE COMPLETED
SHALL BE GLEANED, LABELS REMOVED AND ALL OTHER TOUCH-UP
GOMPLETED. THE GONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
THOROUEHLY CLEANING THE GOMPLETED JOBSITE FRIOR TO TURNING THE
PROPERTY OVER TO THE ONNER FOR OCCUPANCY.

37, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND
MAINTAINING ON-SITE LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS AS
REQUIRED BY STATE, LOCAL BUILDING GODES/AUTHORITIES.
GONTRACTORS MUST COMPLY WITH AL STATE AND FEDERAL OSHA
SAFETY REGULATIONS.

36.PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM NALLBOARD IN ALL
RET AND MOIST GONDITIONS.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINNG A
COMPLETE AS-BUILT SET OF CONSTRUCTION DRANNGS AT THE JoBSITE
AND TURNING THE AS-BUILT DRANNGS OVER TO THE OANER UFON
GOMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

40.FOR THE FURPOSE OF THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, THE TERM 'BY
OMNER" WILL REFER TO ITEMS PROVIDED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED
BY THE OWNER AND OR THEIR AGENTS. AL OTHER ITEMS SHALL BE
PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, THEIR
SUBCONTRACTORS, AND/OR AGENTS.

4l MOLD & MOISTURE MITIGATION: CONTRAGTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY
AREA, BUILDING MATERIAL, OR ASSEMBLY WITHIN THE EULDING
ENVELOPE IS THOROUSHLY GLEANED AND DRY BEFORE BEING COVERED
BY CONSTRUGTION. ANY MOLD, MILDEW, OR OTHER MOISTURE CONDITION
DEVELOPED NTHIN THE SCOPE OF WORK OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE
CORRECTED AND OR MITIGATED BY THE CONTRACTCR.
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PROPERTY DESCRIPTION BUILDING CODE INFORMATION TENANT FIT OUT AT: 105 WEST HIGH ST. 7 0
STATE 7 COUNTY 7 CITY / TOWN NJ UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE GLASSBORO, NJ 08028 h m @
INCORPORATING THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE as amended &) % )_/ g
NJ  |GLOUCESTER | GLASSBORO 2015 EDITION 384
R
[ THIS PROJECT IS THE FIT OUT OF A 2,414 SF GROUND FLOOR TENANT SPACE wEI G
CODE ANALYSIS <I.B.C. 2015> [WITHIN A LARGER EXISTING FACILITY. GROUND FLOOR - TYPE IA. 2-4TH FLOORS - il
USE GROUP [TYPE 1B CRITERION/DESIGNATION IBC REFERENCE
NON-SEPARATED MIXED USE [CHAPTER 03 - USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION
[OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION [F-2 LOW HAZARD FACTORY [PARA: 302.1.4 3
A-2] SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACE 947 —mnme SF| 2|
INON SEPARATED MIXED USE [A-2 SVIALL ASSEVBLY SPACE (LESS THANS0 _|PARA: 302.1.1
ﬂuN— LOW-HAZARD FACTORY — 1,467 — GROSS SFi [PPL CATEGORIZED AS B OR AS F-2 PER 303.1.2)
FIRST FLOOR 2,414 SF| ICHAPTER 04 - SPECIAL DETAIL REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY M
SF]
S|
o
ES
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE 9,967 OI>v4mm_—Mun_.zmm.>mmm>zm—~>_. BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS @a_
TOTAL CUBIC FOOTAGE 171,030 3 EXISTING PROPOSED ==
=
CONSTRUCTION TYPE B % [EXISTING TENANT SPACE 2414 SF vAM.m
W [TASTING ROOM 947 SF U W
& [BREWERY ROOM 1,467 SF o
4 k =
ooocn»zo< LOAD | * lowonchec 4 STORES g =
B | TASTING ROOM @ 5NET | 46 | occurPanTs < |eassF2occupancy ALLOWABLE EXISTING = m
X i 1 =
F N_mxmémm< ROOM @ omo%_ 5 | OCCUPANTS g, WO MODIFICATIONS iES8
=% |orouno FLoor area 28,500 SF 18,369 SF GROUND FL. [TABLE 506.2, SECTION 506
TOTAL TENANT SPACE OCCUPANCY | 61 2 [rstroor-Tveera (FIGURES FROM VANILLA BOX CODE REV)
EXISTING BUILDING FULLY SPRINKLERED © [2:4TH FLOORS: TYPE I8
FOR A [NON-SEPARATED MIXED USE: FIRE SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES UNNECESSARY
SCHEDULE OF DRAWINGS
SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION
TS TITLE SHEET, NOTES, AND CODE INFORMATION [CHAPTER 06 - TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION 8 8
M FIRST FLOOR PLAN 8 DETAILS [CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION - TYPE 1A (GROUND FLOOR) FIRE RATING TN = =
HOURS - -
=) 1=}
A2 ELECTRICAL/HVAC PLAN & DETAILS STRUCTURAL FRAME INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES 3 ragLE 601 E=H =k
BEARING WALL z & 2 5 2
EXTERIOR 3 TABLE 601 295 a5
S e
SHALL INTERIOR 3 TABLE 601 =2 SZ
NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITONS EXTERIOR SEL| EEg
42.THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT INCLUDES ALL WORK SHOAN OR NON-BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS INTERIOR 0 MIN, SEE OTHER SECTS. |TABLE 601 FRE I
B e e o R e FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS 2 TsLE 601 222 “E2
CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIELE FOR CONSTRUGTION CONSISTENT ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS 15 rasLE 601 mnl|| EnZ
WITH THE INTENT OF DESISN. EH] I 283
43,ALL EXFOSED SURFACES TO BE PAINTED ITH AFFROFRIATE CHAPTER 10 - MEANS OF EGRESS gy 7
MATERIALS AND APPLIED IN WITH MFG.'s. El
44, ARCHI NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CHANSES NOT SHOMN ON [OCCUPANT LOAD
DRANINGS. F-2 LOW-HAZARD FACTORY OCCUPANCY 100 GROSS SF / OCC 15 OCCUPANTS|TABLE 1004.1.2
45.ALL NIRING SHALL BE CONCEALED 4 MINIMUM NIRE SIZE SHALL BE A-2 (CLASSIFIED AS B OR F-2) SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACE OCCUPANCY 15 NET SF / OCC 46 OCCUPANTS|TABLE 1004.1.2
NIMEER 12 A, [MINIMUM REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH @
46.EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO INSIDE OR OUTSIDE FACE OF DESCRIPTION.
METAL BUILDING® UNLESS NOTED OTHERAISE. STAIRWAYS 0.3. INCHES * OCCUPANT LOAD
4T.INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISHED FACE OF ONE SIDE OF WALL OTHER 0.2 INCHES * OCCUPANT LOAD
TO SAME TISHED PACE OF NEXT WALL INLESS NOTED OTreRSE TyeI— et MO TN
48, PROVIDE 5011 BEARING AT EACH END OF ALL HEADERS, DOUBLE [STAIRWAY RISER AND TREAD [7:11 MINIMUM:MAXIMUM
FRAMING MEMBERS BENEATH ALL SOLID BEARING CONDITIONS, ARG WIDTH [ incHEs MiMMUM
49.FINAL FINISHES TO BE COORDINATED WITH OFNER. [VERTICAL RISE BETWEEN LANDINGS 12 FEET MAXIMUM
50.BUILDING ELEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REACH REQUIREMENTS
DETAILED WITHIN IcC ANl STANDARDS All11-2004 SECTION 308 MINIMUM NUMBER OF EGRESS REQUIRED. 2 SSUE DATE
'REACH RANGES" 7?P?7?DOES THIS APPLY TO THE 3 BONL SING INUMBER OF EXIT FOR PROPOSED TENANT SPACE 2 i&ﬂm mmmxwwn,s
e s o 2 nﬁﬁxhwﬁrm TO LEVELS [EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE W/ AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION [ALLOWED: 250 FT MAX./PROPOSED: 100 FT e
LEVEL |- Gt PLENM AREAS, CONGEALED SPAGES, AND HHERE [CORRIDOR WIDTH 44 INCHES MIN. [SECT. 10202 TS-1
LEVEL 2 PANELS THAT ARE SUBSTRATE FOR TILE |CORRIDOR DEADEND W/ AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION [ALLOWED: 50 FT/PROPOSED: 0 FT. [sECT. 1020.4 R
LEVEL 5: ALL EXPOSED SURFACES CHAPTER 11 - ACCESSIBILITY G
N B e R D e MUST BE ACCESSIBLE JiN COMPLIANE W/ NJ SUB-CHAPTER 7 (BARRIER FREE SUBCODE) 18075
RATED ASSEMELY RATING T e T
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NOTE RESARDING NOOD, HOOD BLOCKING OR NAILERS AND FURRING STRIPS IN TYFE |A BULDING
PER NI 1BC 2015 SECTION 603,
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN BUILDINGS OF TYFE | OR || CONSTRUCTION IN THE

FOLLONING APPLIGATIONS AND IN ACGORDANGE WITH 603.11 THROUGH 60313

#l. FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED AGOD SHALL BE PERMTTED IN:
1 NONBEARINS PARTITIONS WHERE THE REQUIRED FIR-RESISTANGE RATING 5 2 #OURS OR
13

#6. MLLMORK SUCH AS DOORS, DOOR FRAMES, NINDON SASHES AND FRAMES

#1, INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 801 ¢ 803
#8, TRIM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 806

#14. BLOCKING SUCH AS FOR HANDRAILS, MILLWORK, CABINETS AND WINDON AND DOOR FRAMES
418, NAILING OR FURRING STRIPS AS PERMITTED BY SEGTION 20311

SECTION 803.1: INTERIOR FINSH REGUIREMENTS BASED ON GROUP. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING
FINSH SHALL HAVE A FLAVE SPREAD INDEX NOT GREATER THAN THAT SPECIFIED N TABLE 503.1
FOR THE GROUP AND LOCATION DESIGNATED. INTERIOR MALL AND CEILING FINSH MATERIALS
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 286 AND MEETING THE ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA OF SECTION
80312 SHALL BE PERMITTED To BE USED.

CLASS G OR BETTER INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS ARE REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY SPACES NTH
OCCUPANT LOAD LES5 THAN 300 FER 2015 N IBG TABLE 403 Il FOR A-2 ROOMS AND ENCLOSED
SPACES IN A SPRINKLERED BUILDING.
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